ROBI N AVERI CA, | NC
WOOD DALE, ILLINOS

SPECI FI CATI ON FOR W SCONSI N ROBI N ENG NE

Application: MEIWA Specification No.: EC100DD6290

Model : EC10 Date: 01/05/93 Pg. 1 of 2

For Production - sanme as parts list issue: EC100DD0050 with the foll owi ng exceptions:

CHG LN#

ADD PART #
EY1061071101
EY0670070100
EY1061160111
EY0130060130
EY1061500203
EY1066360601
XXX
EY0643000101
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
EY0032008000
EY0031008000
EY0103080010
EY1056510121
EY1063530201
EY1062050200
XXX
XXX
XXX
EY0011308160
EY0205080011
EY0011605100
EY1063520101
EY1064170601
EY0565200020
EY1054250103
EY1064330201
EY1064350400
EY1065183101
EY0205060010
EY1065081310
EY0011306120
EY0016508120
EY0032008000
EY1067501701
XXX
XXX
XXX

Qry

PRRPRPRPRPPRPARPRRPRRPRRPRLRRPRPRLPRPRPREPREPREPREPREPREPNNNNARRRPREPREREARRR

DESCRI PTI ON
CRANKCASE

Al R BREATHER
CRANKCASE COVER
BOLT & WASHER ASSY
GASKET ( CASE COVER)
O L GAUGE

FI LER

DRAI N COCK

GASKET (FI BER)
BASE

BOLT & WASHER ASSY
BOLT & WASHER ASSY
SPRI NG WASHER
WASHER

BOLT

LOCK WASHER

SPACER

CRANKSHAFT

KEY

WASHER

BOLT & WASHER ASSY
BOLT & WASHER ASSY
LOCK WASHER

BOLT & WASHER ASSY
LOCKWASHER ( CLEANER)
GOVERNOR PLATE
CLIP

GOVERNOR SPRI NG
GOVERNOR CONTROL
STOP PLATE

BLOWER HOUSI NG
LOCK WASHER

RECOI L STARTER
BOLT & WASHER ASSY
BOLT

SPRI NG WASHER
CLAWP

FUEL TANK

FUEL FILTER

FUEL TANK CAP

OM T PART #
EY1061012101
XXX
EY1051140101
EY0011408350
EY1051500123
EY1066360101
EY0401100011
XXX
EY0037110000
EY1061340113
EY0130080060
EY0130080071
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
EY1062050100
EY0053005251
EY0200080030
EY0011008160
EY0011508160
XXX
XXX
XXX
EY1064170501
XXX
EY1064250101
EY1064330620
XXX
EY1065110901
XXX
EY1065011620
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
EY1066010251
EY0641310010
EY0430440033

SERVI CE PART #

EY1065180317

CHG  CHANGE NO./ REFERENCE

DATE | CHG

CHANGE NO. / REFERENCE DATE



EC100DD6290

PAGE 2 OF 2
CHG LN# ADD PART # Qry  DESCRI PTI ON OM T PART # SERVI CE PART #

41 XXX 2 HOSE CLAMP EY0561100030
42 XXX 2 HOSE CLAMP EY0561080010
43 XXX 1 FUEL STRAI NER EY0642003801
44 XXX 1 VI NYL Pl PE EY0850050030
45 XXX 1 RUBBER PI PE EY0851040180
46 XXX 3 BOLT & WASHER ASSY EY0011308160
47 EY1066251400 1 CARBURETCR EY1066250150
48 EY0505080030 1 UNI ON XXX
49 XXX 1 BANJO EY0521060100
50 XXX 1 VI NYL TUBE EY1067500603
51 EY1069030920 1 ACCESSORY TOOL KI'T EY1069030120
52
53 ****THE FOLLOW NG | TEMS ARE SHI PPED LOCSE:
54
55 EY0053204201 1 WOODRUFF KEY XXX
56 EY0430440033 1 FUEL TANK CAP XXX
57 EY0641310010 1 FUEL FILTER XXX
58 EY0851040360 1 RBR PI PE, L=240, 4.5 X 11 XXX EY0851040000
59 EY0561100030 2 HOSE CLAMP XXX
60 EY0642001401 1 FUEL STRAI NER XXX
61
62
63 SPECI AL NOTES: (1) PAI NT ENG NE SHEET METAL
64 ROBI N YELLOW # EY0901030110.
65
66 (2) TOOL KI'T | NCLUDES:
67 1 DRI VER
68 1 WRENCH HANDLE
69 1 TOOL BAG
70 1 SPANNER
71 1 BOX WRENCH
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
CHANGE NO. / REFERENCE DATE | CHG CHANGE NO. / REFERENCE DATE
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